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NAMMCO ANNUAL MEETING 30   

1-2 March 2023 online 
14:00 – 17:00 CET  

  

MEETINGS OF THE MANAGEMENT COMMITTEES 
PRELIMINARY LIST OF PARTICIPANTS 

 
 

MEMBER COUNTRIES 
 

Faroe Islands 
  
Páll Nolsøe (C)  
Ministry of Foreign Affairs and Culture  
FO-110 Tórshavn 
palln@ummr.fo  
 
Ulla Svarrer Wang (Chair MCC) 
Ministry of Fisheries   
FO-110 Tórshavn 
ulla.svarrer.wang@fisk.fo  
 
Bjarni Mikkelsen  
Faroe Marine Research Institute 
FO-100 Tórshavn 
Faroe Islands  
bjarnim@hav.fo  
 

Greenland 
 
Naja Holm  
Ministry of Fisheries, Hunting and Agriculture 
GL-3900 Nuuk 
naho@nanoq.gl  
 
Amalie Jessen (Chair MCSW)  
Ministry of Fisheries, Hunting and Agriculture  
GL-3900 Nuuk 
amalie@nanoq.gl     
 
 

Niels Lyberth   
Ministry of Fisheries, Hunting and Agriculture 
GL-3900 Nuuk 
NILY@nanoq.gl 
 

Iceland  
 
Elín Björg Ragnarsdóttir  
Directorate of Fisheries 
IS-220 Hafnarfjörður 
Elin.B.Ragnarsdottir@fiskistofa.is 
 
Guðjón Már Sigurðsson  
Marine and Freshwater Research Institute 
Fornubúðir 5 
IS-220 Hafnarfjörður 
gudjon.mar.sigurdsson@hafogvatn.is 
 
Jón Þrándur Stefansson (C) 
Ministry of Industries and Innovation  
Department of Fisheries and Aquaculture  
IS-150 Reykjavik 
jon.stefansson@mar.is 

 
Norway  
 
Martin Biuw 
Institute of Marine Research  
NO-9296 Tromsø 
martin.biuw@hi.no 
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Arne Bjørge  
Institute of Marine Research  
University of Oslo  
NO-0316 Oslo 
arne.bjoerge@hi.no  
  
Guro Gjelsvik (C) 
Directorate of Fisheries  
NO-5804 Bergen 
guro.gjelsvik@fiskeridir.no 
 
Guro Kristoffersen Lysne  
Directorate of Fisheries  
NO-5804 Bergen 
gulys@fiskeridir.no 
 
Petter Meier (Chair) 
Ministry of Trade, Industry and Fisheries  
NO-0032 Oslo 
petter.meier@nfd.dep.no 
 
Maria Pettersvik Arvnes 
Norwegian Fishermen Association 
POB 1233 Torgard 
NO-7462 Trondheim 
maria@fiskarlaget.no 
 
Kathrine A. Ryeng  
Institute of Marine Research   
NO-9294 Tromsø 
kathrine.ryeng@hi.no  
 
Truls Soløy  
Norwegian Small Whalers Association  
post@kvallaget.com 
 

SCIENTIFIC COMMITTEE 
 
Sandra M. Granquist (Vice-Chair) 
Marine and Freshwater Research Institute 
Fornubúðir 5 
IS-220 Hafnarfjörður 
sandra.magdalena.granquist@hafogvatn.is 

Aqqalu Rosing-Asvid (Chair) 
Greenland Institute of Natural Resources 
GL-3900 Nuuk 
Greenland 
aqro@natur.gl  

 
 
 

CANADA 
 
Robert Z. Apro - online 
International Fisheries Policy  
Fisheries and Oceans Canada  
Robert.Apro@dfo-mpo.gc.ca 

 
OBSERVER GOVERNMENTS 
 

Japan 
 
Takeru IIDA 
Fisheries Agency of Japan 
takeru_iida150@maff.go.jp 
 
Masaki KADOTA 
Fisheries Agency of Japan 
masaki_kadota430@maff.go.jp 
 
Akira SUEZAWA 
Ministry of Foreign Affairs of Japan 
akira.suezawa@mofa.go.jp 
 
Takayuki HIRASHIMA 
Ministry of Foreign Affairs of Japan 
takayuki.hirashima@mofa.go.jp 
 
Yohei SAKAKIBARA 
Ministry of Justice of Japan 
y.sakakibara.j5c@i.moj.go.jp 
 

United States of America 
 
Elizabeth Phelps  
U.S. Department of State 
PhelpsE@state.gov  
 
Ryan j. Wulff 
Sustainable Fisheries Division 
NOAA Fisheries West Coast Region 
U.S. Department of Commerce 

ryan.wulff@noaa.gov  
 

INTERGOVERNMENTAL ORGANISATIONS 
 
International Whaling Commission (IWC) 
The Red House  
UK-CB4 4NP Cambridge, United Kingdom 
Rebecca Lent, rebecca.lent@iwc.int   
Iain Staniland, iain.staniland@iwc.int            
Imogen Webster, imogen.webster@iwc.int  
Isidora Katara, isidora.katara@iwc.int 
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Ceci Passadore, cecilia.passadore@iwc.no 
 

International Council of the Exploration of the 
Sea (ICES) 
H. C. Andersens Boulevard 44-46, DK 1553 
Copenhagen V, Denmark 
Ruth Fernandez, ruth.fernandez@ices.dk 

 
Arctic Monitoring and Assessment Programme 
(AMAP) 
Mario Acquarone; mario.acquarone@amap.no 

 
NON-GOVERNMENTAL ORGANISATIONS 
 
World Conservation Trust (IWMC) 
CH-1006 Lausanne 
Switzerland  
Eugène Lapointe, elapointe@iwmc.org  
Nikolas Sellheim, 
sellheim.consulting@gmail.com  

 
 
NAMMCO SECRETARIAT 
 
Albert Fernandez Chacón (Scientific Secretary) 
Geneviève Desportes (General Secretary) 
Jana Djukaric (Intern) 
Charlotte Winsnes (Deputy Secretary) 
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